
1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

D D

C C

B B

A A

1

Alessandro Crespi
BioRob/EPFL

1

Power supply and connector board
1 1

23.3.2013 21:34:49
Z:\DXP\CR\arduone.SchDoc

Title

Size: Number:

Date:
File:

Revision:

Sheet ofTime:
A4

EN1

V_IN2

GND3

V_OUT 4

PG/TRIM 5

U1

LDO03C
R1
267

R2
432

GND

+5

+3.3

C1
100n

C2
100n

GND

V_IN

V_IN

EN1

V_IN2

GND3

V_OUT 4

PG/TRIM 5

U2

LDO03C

D3 yellow

D1 green

R3

1k5

R4

1k

R5

1k5

V_IN

D2 yellow

+5

+3.3

GND

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

P2

PWM2

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

P4

PWM

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

P6

COMM

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

P1

Power

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

P3

ADCL

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

P5

ADCH

scl
sda
rxd1
txd1
rxd2
txd2
rxd3
txd3

rxd0
txd0
pwm2
pwm3
pwm4
pwm5
pwm6
pwm7

pwm13
pwm12
pwm11
pwm10
pwm9
pwm8

GND

aref

3
2
1

P7

Spox 3 pin

3
2
1

P8

Spox 3 pin

V_DYN

GND_S

1
2
3

PS2

3x2.54_block

1
2
3

PS3

3x2.54_block

1
2
3

PS4

3x2.54_block

1
2
3

PS5

3x2.54_block

1
2
3

PS6

3x2.54_block

1
2
3

PS7

3x2.54_block

1
2
3

PS8

3x2.54_block

1
2
3

PS9

3x2.54_block

1
2
3

PS10

3x2.54_block

1
2
3

PS11

3x2.54_block

dyn_rtx

R6

100J1

txd1

rxd1

1
2
3
4

PU3

Header 4

1
2
3
4

PU2

Header 4

1
2
3
4

PU1

Header 4

1
2
3
4

PU0

Header 4

txd0
rxd0

txd1
rxd1

txd2
rxd2

txd3
rxd3

GND

+5

GND_S

VS

pwm2

pwm3

pwm4

pwm5

pwm6

pwm7

pwm8

pwm9

pwm10

pwm11

reset

GND

V_INC3
100uF 6.3V

C4
100uF 6.3V

D4
1N4001

V_IN

GND

1
2
3
4

P9

4x2.54mm

1
2
3
4

P10

4x2.54mm

+3.3+5

GND

S1
SW-PB

GND

reset

GND GND_S

FE1

Ferrite 5A

1
2
3

P11

Jumper3

FE2

Ferrite 5A

+5 VS V_DYN

1
2
3

P12

Jumper3

FE3
Ferrite 5A

V_INV_DYNV_EXT

1
2

P13

2x2.54mm

V_EXT

GND

1
2
3
4

PI1

Header 4

GND

+5

scl
sda

vindiv

V_IN

GND

R7
2200

R8
1100

vindiv

1
2
3

PA0

3x2.54_block

1
2
3

PA1

3x2.54_block

1
2
3

PA2

3x2.54_block

1
2
3

PA3

3x2.54_block

1
2
3

PA4

3x2.54_block

1
2
3

PA5

3x2.54_block

1
2
3

PA6

3x2.54_block

1
2
3

PA7

3x2.54_block

a0

a1

a2

a3

a4

a5

a6

a7

1
2
3

PA8

3x2.54_block

1
2
3

PA9

3x2.54_block

a8

a9

GND_SENS

+5_SENS

GND_SENS

+5_SENS

a0
a1
a2
a3
a4
a5
a6
a7

a8
a9

FE5

Ferrite 5A

FE4

Ferrite 5A

GND

aref 1
2
3

P14

3x2.54

reset

Re
gu

lat
ed

 p
ow

er
 o

ut
pu

t

EX
T 

in
pu

t

PWM ports power selector Dynamixel bus power sel.

Ba
tte

ry
 in

pu
t

Enable jumper

Dy
na

m
ixe

l b
us

 co
nn

ec
to

rs






